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SCHEDULE B 

EVENTS 

*l. A request from Joseph J. Monaco, Supervisor, ITT Avionics Division, for 
the use of the Yantacaw School baseball field on Wednesday's beginning 
Wednesday, June 27, 1984 to Wednesday, August 29, 1984, from 5:00 p.m. to . 
8:00 p.m. for Women's Softball Games; · 9 

*2. A request 'from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the Nutley Park Oval on Tuesday, May 16, 1984 and Wednesday, May 17, 
1984, from 6:00 to dusk for baseball. 2 

3. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the Nutley Park Oval on Sunday, May 27, 1984, from 12 noon to 6:00 p.m. 
for the bike races. 1 

*4. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the Nutley Park Oval on various days beginning Friday, June 22, 1984 
to Friday, July 20, 1984, from 6:00 p.m. to dusk for American Legion. 
Baseball games. 5 

*5. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation Department, for the 
use of the Nutley Park Oval on various days beginning Thursday, May 31, 
1984 to Tuesday, August 14, 1984, from 1:00 p.m. to dusk for Nutley Chiefs 

· baseball games. 17 

6. A request from Mr. John Gardner, DeMolay, for the use of the Nutley Park 
Oval on Sunday, August 26, 1984, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. for a charity 
softball game. 1 

7. A request from Joseph W. Niemiec, Dean Witter Reynolds, for the use of 
the band room in the High School on Tuesday, June 19, 1984 and Tuesday, June 
26, 1984, from 8:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. for an Investing Seminar. 2 

. 
*8. A request from Deborah Molkenthins Cub Scout Pack 141, for the use of the 

Yantacaw School lower field on Tuesday, July 17, 1984 with a rain date of 
Thursday, July 19, 1984, from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. for a family kickball 
game. 2 

9. A request from Eddie Um, for the use of the Franklin School gym on 
Thursday, June 7, 1984, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. l 

10. A request from Mrs. Bea Ucci, President, Nutley Civic Celebrations, for 
the use of the Nutley Park Oval on Wednesday, July 4, 1984 from 7:00 a.m. 
to 11:00 p.m. for Fourth of July Fireworks Celebration. l 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the above requests 
Total Use of School Property for the Month of June 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 
Dated: 
June 25, 1984 

41 
114 




